OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE JAMMU

The Worthy Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of J & K and Ladakh Jammu/Srinagar

No.

4564-69 PDSJ-J Date: 26/12/2024

Subject:

Application for three days casual leave for 27th, 28th & 30th December, 2024 in favour of Sh.Haq Nawaz Zargar, Spl. Judge

Anti-corruption, Jammu.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith application for three days casual leave for 27th, 28th & 30th December, 2024 in favour of Sh. Haq Nawaz Zargar, Spl. Judge Anti-corruption, Jammu (holding additional charge of the Court of Addl. Anticorruption, Jammu) for your kind perusal and necessary action at your end.

Meanwhile, Presiding Officer, Fast Track Court, Jammu shall look after the routine charge of the Court of Special Judge Anti-corruption, Jammu alongwith the Court of Addl. Anticorruption, Jammu during the above mentioned leave period or till the officers of the above said Courts resume duties.

Yours faithfully,

Pr. District & Sessions Judge Jammu

Copy to the:-

- Secretary to Hon'ble Administrative Judge for Jammu District, High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information of His Lordship
- Special Judge Anti-corruption, Jammu for information.
- Addl. Sessions Judge Anti-corruption, Jammu for information.
- PO, Fast Track Court, Jammu for information and compliance. 4.
- 5. Office file.
- e-Court for uploading the same on the official website.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge

OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL JUDGE ANTI-CORRUPTION COURT JAMMU

The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble common High Court of UT J&K & Ladakh At Jammu/Srinagar.

(Through Proper Channel)

No. 116 STAR.

Date 24.10.24

Subject: Grant of three day's casual leave w.e.f 27th, 28th and 30th of December, 2024 in favour of the undersigned.

Sir,

It is respectfully submitted that the undersigned has to proceed to home town in connection with some domestic engagements. As such it is requested to grant three day's casual leave w.e.f 27th, 28th and 30th of December, 2024. Kindly sanction the same in my favour with a permission to leave the station from 26.12.2024 after court Hours.

Yours faithfully,

(Haq Nawaz Zargar)

Spl. Judge Anti Consuption Court

lammu Province, JAMMU

Copy to :-

1. Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Jammu for information & n/a.

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar (Hon'ble Administrative Judge for District Jammu) for placing the same before his Lordship for his Lordship's kind consideration.

3. Office record.

Spl. Judge Anti Corruption Court,

Jammu Jammu.